# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRADFORD BRIAN HUTSON	09/11/2019
RONALD B. ZIMMERMAN III	09/11/2019
IAN B. AARON	10/10/2019
YEVGENY FRENKEL	09/11/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBICQUIA LLC
Street Address:	1333 GATEWAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1003/1004
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32901

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16569467

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9547072978

Email: dcrilly@ubicquia.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL CRILLY

Address Line 1: 401 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400000.409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL C. CRILLY
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Crilly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021
	1

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 057595 FRAME: 0378 source=400000\_409\_Assignment\_signed\_recorded#page1.tif source=400000\_409\_Assignment\_signed\_recorded#page2.tif source=400000\_409\_Assignment\_signed\_recorded#page3.tif source=400000\_409\_Assignment\_signed\_recorded#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057595 FRAME: 0379

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Bradford Brian	1333 Gateway Drive, Ste. 1003/1004	Y:
HUTSON	Melbourne, FL 32901	
Ronald B.	1333 Gateway Drive, Ste. 1003/1004	,
ZIMMERMAN, III	Melbourne, FL 32901	
Ian B. AARON	1333 Gateway Drive, Ste. 1003/1004	; and
	Melbourne, FL 32901	
Yevgeny FRENKEL	1333 Gateway Drive, Ste. 1003/1004	) )
	Melbourne, FL 32901	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CIRCUITRY FOR PROVIDING DIGITALLY STABLE GROUND," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 12, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/569,467

# WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Ubicquia LLC	1333 Gateway Drive, Ste. 1003/1004
	Melbourne, FL 32901

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

PATENT REEL: 057595 FRAME: 0380

Application No.	16/569,467

and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

11-SEPT-2019	Pelted Sno.	(Assignor)
Date	Bradford Brian HUTSON	Control of the Park of the Control o

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that B. HUTSON signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 11-SEPT-2019

OMAS J. SATAGA)

Signed at MELBOURNE, FI

(Signature of Witness)

																	5															

Date	(Assignor) Ronale B. ZIMMERMAN III
	know or have satisfactory evidence that signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a sementioned in the instrument.
Date 11-SEPT - 2019  Thomas J. Satagai  (Name of Witness)	Signed at MELBOURNE, FL  (Signature of Witness)
<u>                                       </u>	Ian B. AANON (Assignor)
I certify that I ユルB. AARON sign act for the uses and purposes mentione	ed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary
Date 10-007-2019	Signed at FORT LAUDERDALE, FL
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

3

Application No.	16/569,467
Application No.	

9/11/2019	Huz-	FM	(Assignor)
Date	Yevgeny FRENKEL		

know satisfactory evidence have YEVGENY FRENKEL signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 11-SEPTEMBER-2019

Signed at MEUBOURNE, FL

Ubicquia LLC

THOMS J. SATAGAJ; VI, LEAD IP CONSTELL
(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 920170.409 | 6967541\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/24/2021**